
出生 転入 その他 死亡 転出 その他

平成27年1月 12 24 0 33 47 0 -44 10,357 11,031 21,388 10,620

平成27年2月 11 32 0 26 37 2 -22 10,350 11,016 21,366 10,607

平成27年3月 16 160 3 25 337 0 -183 10,248 10,935 21,183 10,584

平成27年4月 13 267 0 18 196 0 66 10,289 10,960 21,249 10,677

平成27年5月 5 38 2 22 46 0 -23 10,278 10,948 21,226 10,659

平成27年6月 14 52 1 28 57 0 -18 10,273 10,935 21,208 10,663

平成27年7月 13 78 0 18 64 1 8 10,288 10,928 21,216 10,685

平成27年8月 9 48 1 22 79 0 -43 10,249 10,924 21,173 10,667

平成27年9月 16 40 1 24 53 0 -20 10,242 10,911 21,153 10,653

平成27年10月 9 32 0 22 40 0 -21 10,231 10,901 21,132 10,638

平成27年11月 9 45 0 35 26 0 -7 10,231 10,894 21,125 10,624

平成27年12月 8 37 0 26 32 0 -13 10,241 10,871 21,112 10,619

平成28年1月 18 17 0 25 43 0 -33 10,229 10,850 21,079 10,592

平成28年2月 15 27 1 26 49 0 -32 10,208 10,839 21,047 10,587

平成28年3月 16 174 1 26 421 2 -258 10,070 10,719 20,789 10,494

平成28年4月 7 293 1 19 265 0 17 10,080 10,726 20,806 10,556

平成28年5月 10 38 1 34 42 1 -28 10,054 10,724 20,778 10,537

平成28年6月 15 54 1 19 44 0 7 10,070 10,715 20,785 10,529

平成28年7月 12 80 0 19 77 1 -5 10,075 10,705 20,780 10,537

平成28年8月 14 50 2 20 48 0 -2 10,068 10,710 20,778 10,539

平成28年9月 14 36 0 33 38 0 -21 10,067 10,690 20,757 10,539

平成28年10月 8 50 0 17 48 0 -7 10,064 10,686 20,750 10,537

平成28年11月 10 26 0 20 35 0 -19 10,054 10,677 20,731 10,534

平成28年12月 13 35 0 28 34 0 -14 10,046 10,671 20,717 10,523

平成29年1月 13 28 0 24 39 0 -22 10,036 10,659 20,695 10,509

平成29年2月 8 29 0 23 35 0 -21 10,026 10,648 20,674 10,502

平成29年3月 9 166 3 18 351 0 -191 9,918 10,565 20,483 10,436

平成29年4月 7 257 2 19 253 0 -6 9,928 10,549 20,477 10,473

平成29年5月 10 32 0 23 42 0 -23 9,908 10,546 20,454 10,458

平成29年6月 11 41 0 30 39 0 -17 9,906 10,531 20,437 10,439

平成29年7月 10 65 0 17 64 0 -6 9,917 10,514 20,431 10,450

平成29年8月 9 71 0 22 80 0 -22 9,906 10,503 20,409 10,443

平成29年9月 11 41 0 21 54 1 -24 9,899 10,486 20,385 10,432

平成29年10月 7 53 1 23 41 0 -3 9,900 10,482 20,382 10,435

平成29年11月 15 34 0 19 32 0 -2 9,895 10,485 20,380 10,422

平成29年12月 8 45 0 35 36 0 -18 9,895 10,467 20,362 10,421

平成30年1月 12 22 0 28 34 0 -28 9,879 10,455 20,334 10,408

平成30年2月 11 29 0 21 44 0 -25 9,865 10,444 20,309 10,388

平成30年3月 11 181 5 28 358 2 -191 9,752 10,366 20,118 10,310

平成30年4月 7 252 0 26 246 0 -13 9,763 10,342 20,105 10,361

平成30年5月 5 44 0 18 51 0 -20 9,747 10,338 20,085 10,358

平成30年6月 12 23 0 12 39 0 -16 9,748 10,321 20,069 10,342

平成30年7月 9 81 0 32 49 0 9 9,766 10,312 20,078 10,359

平成30年8月 11 75 2 30 73 0 -15 9,753 10,310 20,063 10,355

平成30年9月 10 28 0 27 39 0 -28 9,734 10,301 20,035 10,341

平成30年10月 16 52 0 34 52 0 -18 9,735 10,282 20,017 10,328

平成30年11月 15 23 0 30 34 1 -27 9,720 10,270 19,990 10,313

平成30年12月 8 37 0 23 28 0 -6 9,723 10,261 19,984 10,310
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平成31年1月 13 31 4 23 35 0 -10 9,721 10,253 19,974 10,304

平成31年2月 11 20 0 25 26 1 -21 9,701 10,252 19,953 10,288

平成31年3月 8 160 2 20 352 0 -202 9,600 10,151 19,751 10,211

平成31年4月 12 230 1 27 180 0 36 9,627 10,160 19,787 10,275

令和1年5月 12 53 2 28 32 0 7 9,627 10,167 19,794 10,279

令和1年6月 9 46 0 25 58 1 -29 9,617 10,148 19,765 10,272

令和1年7月 8 80 0 16 29 1 42 9,652 10,155 19,807 10,315

令和1年8月 12 71 0 35 63 0 -15 9,653 10,139 19,792 10,305

令和1年9月 3 39 0 29 54 0 -41 9,633 10,118 19,751 10,279

令和1年10月 9 27 1 25 36 0 -24 9,621 10,106 19,727 10,267

令和1年11月 11 20 0 26 34 2 -31 9,607 10,089 19,696 10,238

令和1年12月 7 38 0 25 39 0 -19 9,601 10,076 19,677 10,225

令和2年1月 6 33 0 28 26 0 -15 9,605 10,057 19,662 10,214

令和2年2月 11 24 0 42 31 0 -38 9,585 10,039 19,624 10,190

令和2年3月 7 146 1 18 313 1 -178 9,479 9,967 19,446 10,144

令和2年4月 5 223 1 17 189 0 23 9,468 10,001 19,469 10,177

令和2年5月 6 31 0 15 31 0 -9 9,467 9,993 19,460 10,176

令和2年6月 7 46 0 24 45 3 -19 9,456 9,985 19,441 10,166

令和2年7月 8 88 0 18 49 0 29 9,493 9,977 19,470 10,207

令和2年8月 10 43 0 27 51 0 -25 9,472 9,973 19,445 10,189

令和2年9月 8 28 0 19 32 0 -15 9,470 9,960 19,430 10,183

令和2年10月 10 31 0 22 55 0 -36 9,453 9,941 19,394 10,169

令和2年11月 5 35 0 31 33 1 -25 9,436 9,933 19,369 10,158

令和2年12月 7 41 0 25 26 8 -11 9,431 9,927 19,358 10,143

令和3年1月 7 37 1 27 23 0 -5 9,426 9,927 19,353 10,142

令和3年2月 2 29 0 21 30 4 -24 9,404 9,925 19,329 10,140

令和3年3月 9 136 2 24 304 1 -182 9,301 9,846 19,147 10,065
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